502179485 12/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Becatech Ltd	12/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Becatech Systems Limited
Street Address:	Becatech House, Sharpham Road
City:	Cheddar Somerset
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BS27 3DR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12715441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9194199354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-419-9350

Email: hip@hultquistip.com

Correspondent Name: Mary B. Grant

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14329

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4345-110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary B. Grant

Total Attachments: 1

source=(110) ARBP1751US00 (12-18-12) Assignment - signed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 127

PATENT REEL: 029545 FRAME: 0757

Docket No.: 4345-110 Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

Becatech Ltd, Sharpham Road, Cheddar Somerset, United Kingdom BS27 3DR, is the owner, by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2010 at Reel 024253, Frame 0001, of all ownership and rights in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/715,441 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2010 for the invention described in such application for "TRIGGER MECHANISM", such ownership and rights including:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

all collectively referred to hereinafter as "Intellectual Property".

Becatech Ltd, in consideration of its business relationship with Becatech Systems Limited, Becatech House, Sharpham Road, Cheddar Somerset, BS27 3DR, United Kingdom, hereby assigns to Becatech Systems Limited an undivided interest of all ownership and rights in Intellectual Property held by Becatech Ltd, to thereby constitute Becatech Systems Limited owner of Intellectual Property.

Becatech Ltd therefore respectfully requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

Becatech Systems Limited

as owner of the Intellectual Property.

Becatech Ltd agrees to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment, and Becatech Ltd declares that it has not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Becatech Ltd

Name Tire

JA. MURMY

Date (MM/DD/YYYY

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 029545 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 12/31/2012